AD7823YRZ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD7823YRZ-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD7823YRZ
Description IC ADC 8BIT SAR 8SOIC
Detailed Description 8 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 1 Input 1 SAR 8-SO
IC

sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Linearity Temperature Branding Package
Model Error Range Information Option*
AD7823YN ±1 LSB –40°C to +125°C N-8
AD7823YR ±1 LSB –40°C to +125°C SO-8
AD7823YRM ±1 LSB –40°C to +125°C C2Y RM-8
*N = plastic DIP; RM = microSOIC; SO = small outline IC (SOIC).
AD7823YRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC ADC 8BIT SAR 8SOIC
AD7823
–4– REV. C
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1 CONVST Convert Start. Falling edge puts the track-and-hold into hold mode and initiates a conversion.
A rising edge on the CONVST pin enables the serial port of the AD7823. This is useful in
multipackage applications where a number of devices share the same serial bus. The state of
this pin at the end of conversion also determines whether the part is powered down or not.
See Operating Modes section of this data sheet.
2 VIN+ Positive input of the pseudo differential analog input.
3 VIN– Negative input of the pseudo differential analog input.
4 GND Ground reference for analog and digital circuitry.
5 VREF External reference is connected here.
6 DOUT Serial data is shifted out on this pin.
7 SCLK Serial Clock. An external serial clock is applied here.
8 VDD Positive Supply Voltage 2.7 V to 5.5 V.
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP/SOIC/microSOIC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD7823
CONVST
VIN+
VIN–
GND
VDD
SCLK
DOUT
VREF
AD7823YRZ Analog Devices Inc. IC ADC 8BIT SAR 8SOIC
AD7823
–5–REV. C
The AD7823 is tested using the CCIF standard where two input
frequencies near the top end of the input bandwidth are used.
In this case, the second and third order terms are of different
significance. The second order terms are usually distanced in
frequency from the original sine waves while the third order
terms are usually at a frequency close to the input frequencies.
As a result, the second and third order terms are specified sepa-
rately. The calculation of the intermodulation distortion is as
per the THD specification where it is the ratio of the rms sum of
the individual distortion products to the rms amplitude of the
fundamental expressed in dBs.
Relative Accuracy
Relative accuracy or endpoint nonlinearity is the maximum
deviation from a straight line passing through the endpoints of
the ADC transfer function.
Differential Nonlinearity
This is the difference between the measured and the ideal
1 LSB change between any two adjacent codes in the ADC.
Offset Error
This is the deviation of the first code transition (0000 . . . 000)